Request for Board of Commissioners' Action

From:	Larry Arnold, Chief Appraiser			December 13, 2019
Subject:	Appointment to the Board of Assessors	Item Number:	VIII-J	

Richard Hargett's appointment on the Board of Assessors' expires on December 31, 2019. Larry Arnold has requested that Mr. Hargett be reappointed for a new 3 year term, January 2020 to December 2022

If the Board approves, the Chairman will need a motion to adopt the attached Resolution reappointing Richard Hargett to the Board of Assessors for a new three year term.

Motion made by Second made by Any discussion:			
Votes	yes	no	Motion carried/ failed

RESOLUTION APPOINTMENT TO THE COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ASSESSORS

WHEREAS, O.C.G.A 48-5-295, requires the governing authorities of the various counties of Georgia to adopt a resolution establishing appointment/reappointment of the members of the County Board of Tax Assessors;

WHEREAS, the Cook County Board of Tax Assessors consists of three members;

WHEREAS, the three members serve staggered three year terms.

WHEREAS, the governing authority hereby desires to maintain a three member Board of Tax Assessors, each serving three (3) years and is desirous of those terms remaining staggered; and,

WHEREAS, one of the member's terms, Richard Hargett, ended December 31, 2019; and, said member wishes to be reappointed.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that Richard Hargett shall be appointed to serve the Cook County Board of Tax Assessors for the following term, January 1, 2020 – December 31, 2022.

SO RESOLVED this _____ day of December, 2020 .

COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Lindsey Parrish, Chairman Cook County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST: _____

Vicki S. Parrish, County Clerk

(County Seal)